# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zengyi LU	04/15/2012
Yongfa ZHU	04/16/2012
Yadong BAI	04/16/2012
Wei CHEN	04/15/2012
Zhaoguo JIN	04/16/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Huawei Administration Building
Internal Address:	Bantian, Longgang District
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518129

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13451381

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4692775901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 469-277-5700

Email: uspatent@huawei.com

Correspondent Name: Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
Address Line 1: Huawei Administration Building
Address Line 2: Bantian, Longgang District

Address Line 4: Shenzhen, Guangdong, CHINA 518129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81417709US08

**PATENT** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LiQiong Tian
Total Attachments: 12	
source=81417709US08-asg#page1.tif	
source=81417709US08-asg#page2.tif	
source=81417709US08-asg#page3.tif	
source=81417709US08-asg#page4.tif	
source=81417709US08-asg#page5.tif	
source=81417709US08-asg#page6.tif	
source=81417709US08-asg#page7.tif	
source=81417709US08-asg#page8.tif	
source=81417709US08-asg#page9.tif	
source=81417709US08-asg#page10.tif	
source=81417709US08-asg#page11.tif	
source=81417709US08-asg#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029002 FRAME: 0076

### WHEREAS, WE,

Zengyi LU Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Yadong BAI Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Zhaoguo JIN Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; Yongfa ZHU
Huawei Administration Building
Bantian, Longgang District
Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong
PR. CHINA; and

Wei CHEN Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

MAGNETIC INTEGRATION DOUBLE-ENDED CONVERTER
for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on <a href="https://doi.org/10.2012">https://doi.org/10.2012</a>, under U.S. Application No. 1245 1381 and

WHEREAS, HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., of Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong, P.R. China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filled in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional

In re Appln. of Li	u et al.
Attorney Docket	No.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date April 15, 0010	Zergyi W Zengyi LU
Date April 15 , 2012	<u>Uwen 10176</u> Witness
Date 15 2812	Uhare Ani Uu Witness
aratition, income	
Date	Yongfa ZHU
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
£unioriuma.	
Date	Yadong BAI
Date	Witness
Date	Witness

Date	in re Appin. of Lu et al. Attorney Docket No.	
Date	Morney Pocket 140	
Date		
Date	. 00030023	
Date		
Date	Date	
Date		Wei CHEN
Date	Date	
Date		Witness
Date	These	
DateZhaogao JIN  DateWitness  Date	1,58(6	\$23200
Zhaoguo JiN		wittess
Zhaoguo JiN	•	A.
Date	,xxxxxxxx	
Date	Date	
Date		Zhanena IIN
Date		animi Star ACLA
Date	Date	
		Witness
Witness	Date	
		Witness

### WHEREAS, WE,

Zengyi LU Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Yadong BAI Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Zhaoguo JIN Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; Yongfa ZHU
Huawei Administration Building
Bantian, Longgang District
Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong
P.R. CHINA; and

Wei CHEN
Huawei Administration Building
Bantian, Longgang District
Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong
P.R. CHINA; and

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

MAGNETIC INTEGRATION DOUBLE-ENDED CONVERTER
for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on <a href="https://doi.org/10.2012">https://doi.org/10.2012</a>, under U.S. Application No. 1245 1381 and

WHEREAS, HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., of Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong, P.R. China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filled in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional

In re Appln, of Lu et	al.
Attorney Docket No.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date	
	Zengyi LU
Panto	
Date	Witness
,	
Date	PT 11.
	Witness
and the sames.	Yougha 2HU
Date April 16, 2012	- <u> </u>
	Yongia ZHU
Date April 16, 1012	Changshang HAN Witness
	Witness
Date <u>April 16, 3012</u>	Healon YANG
Date Vivir 101 Balz	<u>Hegian YANG</u> Witness
	7, 6
	entaliinin puominin kaisin kaisin ka
Date April 16 2013	Yadong BAI
1346 1346-13	Yadong BAI
1 -6 11 5 15	
Date <u>April 16 . 2012</u>	JAC YANG
	Witticss
Date April 16. 2012	Xuguar Yu
	Witneys

in re Appin. of Lu et al. Attorney Docket No.	
and the second s	
cee	
Plate	
Date	Wei CHEN
YY	West Correct
Date	Witness
	WIMES
Date	
	Witness
**	*
xxxxx	
Date	
	Zhaoguo JIN
Date	
	Wilness
Date	
Date	Witness

### WHEREAS, WE,

Zengyi LU Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Yadong BAI Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Zhaoguo JIN Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; Yongfa ZHU
Huawei Administration Building
Bantian, Longgang District
Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong
PR. CHINA; and

Wei CHEN
Huawei Administration Building
Bantian, Longgang District
Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong
P.R. CHINA; and

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

MAGNETIC INTEGRATION DOUBLE-ENDED CONVERTER
for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on <a href="https://doi.org/10.2012">https://doi.org/10.2012</a>, under U.S. Application No. 1245 1381 and

WHEREAS, HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., of Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong, P.R. China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filled in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional

In re Appln, of Lu et	al,
Attorney Docket No.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date	
	Zengyi IJJ
Date	Witness
w:	Atmes
Date	Witness
Date	Vongfa ZHU
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
Date	Yadong BAI
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
	6 . 0 co co co co

9074900000	***************************************
Date 15/2012	Wei CHEN
	WeiCHEN
Date Apix/15, 2012	Jiannong HE
*	
Date April 14,2012	Yu ZHMO
<i>{</i>	Witness
990m2cm	ânarin împeriment în metrica în de la companie în de la companie în de la companie în de la companie în de la c
Dave	
G-YOV	Zhaoguo JIN
Date	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Weres

Witness

in re Apple, of Lit et al. Attorney Docket No.\_\_\_\_\_

### WHEREAS, WE,

Zengyi LU Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Yadong BAI Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; and

Zhaoguo JIN Huawei Administration Building Bantian, Longgang District Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong P.R. CHINA; Yongfa ZHU
Huawei Administration Building
Bantian, Longgang District
Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong
PR. CHINA; and

Wei CHEN
Huawei Administration Building
Bantian, Longgang District
Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong
P.R. CHINA; and

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

MAGNETIC INTEGRATION DOUBLE-ENDED CONVERTER
for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on <a href="https://doi.org/10.2012">https://doi.org/10.2012</a>, under U.S. Application No. 1245 1381 and

WHEREAS, HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., of Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, Guangdong, P.R. China, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filled in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional

In re Appln, of Lu et	al,
Attorney Docket No.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date	
	Zengyi IJJ
Date	Witness
w:	Atmes
Date	Witness
Date	Vongfa ZHU
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
Date	Yadong BAI
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
	6 . 0 co co co co

In re	Appla.	of Lu et	ai.
Attor	nêŷ Do	cket No.	

Date	Wei CHEN
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
	7/ - TI/
Date April 16, 2012	Zhaoguo JIV Zhaoguo JIN
Dete <u>April 16 12012</u>	Yougie Sun Witness
Date 4pril 16, 2012	Hashm CHEN Witness